
Role Name First name Extension Office Email

Deputy headmaster Soekov Leene 4001 A210

Labis Véronique 4001 veronique.labis@eursc.eu
Thisserant Blandine 4002 blandine.thisserant@eursc.eu
Gillot Valentine 4010 valentine.gillot@eursc.eu

Principal educational adviser Toussaint Didier 4235 A204 didier.toussaint@eursc.eu
Educational advisers Permanence 4222 A201

S1 Beuken Ludivine 4628 B-020 ludivine.beuken@eursc.eu
S2 Ramentol Pepita 4118 A115 josepa.ramentol-mirot@eursc.eu
S3 Foret Evelyne 4118 A115 FORETTEV@eursc.eu
S4 Stuer Kris 4145 B118 kris.stuer@eursc.eu
S5-S6 Nicolay Christiane 4145 B118 christiane.nicolay@eursc.eu
S7 Maissin Christine 4628 B-020 christine.maissin@eursc.eu

BAC coordinator Nestoras Athanasios 4234 A205 athanasios.nestoras@eursc.eu
Nurse Roth Alexandra 4218 A219 alexandra.roth@eursc.eu
Secondary caretaker Feltes Serge 4008 A220 serge.feltes@eursc.eu
Psychologist Fallazahdeh Anissa 4246 B208 anissa.fallazahdeh@eursc.eu

Teodorou Anastasia 4115 A101 anastasia.theodorou@edu.eursc.eu
Pierard Isabelle 4115 A101 isabelle.pierard@eursc.eu

Librarians

Contacts with our school - Secondary

6, rue Gaston Thorn - L-8268 Bertrange

SECONDARY SCHOOL

Pedagogical secretaries A209
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